
 

1 
 
CORE/3008025.0008/140242940.1   

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the matter of Liberty Utilities (Missouri 
Water) LLC’s Application for Rate Increase.  

) 
) 

         File No.  WR-2018-0170 
                         SR-2018-0171 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that copies of Silverleaf and Orange Lake Country Club's Response to 

Staff's Proposed Procedural Schedule was electronically filed on the 11th day of June, 2018 and 

emailed to all counsel of record this 12th day of June 2018. 

 
Jacob Westen at Jacob.westen@psc.mo.gov 
Casi Aslin at Casi.Aslin@psc.mo.gov 
Sara Giboney at giboney@smithlewis.com 
Hampton Williams (OPC) at Hampton.Williams@ded.mo.gov 
Lera Shemwell (OPC) at lera.shemwell@ded.mo.gov 
Dean Cooper (atty for Liberty Utilities) at dcooper@brydonlaw.com 
Paul Boudreau at paulb@brydonlaw.com 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 
STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP 
 
/s/Joshua Harden    
Joshua Harden, Mo. 57941 
1201 Walnut St. Suite # 2900 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Office phone: 816-691-3249 
Joshua.Harden@stinson.com 
 

 

 


